

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.43 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.</u> Ms. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Chetna Latwal, learned Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, learned B.H. for the State. This appeal is preferred against the judgment dated 20.2.2021 passed by the Sessions Judge, Pithoragarh in S.T. No.6 of 2018, <i>State v. Ganesh Singh</i>, whereby the said Court has convicted the appellant u/s 304-A IPC and sentenced him to undergo two years' R.I. with fine of Rs.50,000/-. Admit. Summon the LCR. List thereafter. Also heard on the bail application (IA 1/21). It is argued that the appellant is on interim bail u/s 389 Cr.P.C.; he was also on bail during pendency of trial and he never misused the liberty granted to him by way of bail. Looking to the facts of the case, the appellant is enlarged on bail during pendency of this appeal on his executing a personal bond and furnishing two sureties, each of the like amount, to the satisfaction of the court concerned. Realization of 50% fine shall also remain stayed. Bail application stands disposed of accordingly. Copy of this order be issued today itself as per rules. <p style="text-align: right;">(R.C. Khulbe, J.) 25.02.2021</p> </p>

