

21. BA] SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>(Urgency Appl. No.03 of 2026) In CRLA No.43 of 2021 Ganesh Singh Vs. State of Uttarakhand <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Present matter is listed on urgency application filed by the appellant, who was a corporal in Uttarakhand Police and was wrongly dismissed from the service. The allegations, so alleged against him purely related to an incident that can be called as accidental with chronology of its inception the first date being 25.02.2021 and the last date being 04.03.2024.</p> <p>4. Registry is directed to regulate this matter, so that it gets listed turn wise.</p> <p>5. LCR has been received and same is made part of the record.</p> <p>6. Paper book has also been prepared and furnished to the parties.</p> <p>7. List this matter for hearing on 03.06.2026.</p> <p>8. Urgency application stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 08.05.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>